RESOLUTION No. 2253373 (R81-1091)
Adopted on .IAN 5 |98|

3E IT RESOLVED, by the Councit of The City of San Diego as follows:

That the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized
and empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City,
a First Amendment to Agreement with the BOYS' CLUB OP
SAN DIEGO, INC., a nonprofit organization, to rehabilitate
the Linda Vista Boys' Club located at 2230 East Jewett
Street, under the terms and conditions set forth in the
Pirst Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the

R253373

BE IT PURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure of $274,744

City Clerk as Document No.

is hereby authorized from Community Development Block Grant
Fund 18515 and $3,400 from Engineering and Development

Department Budget for this purpose.

APPROVED: JOHN W. WITT, City Attorney

o 0 TS

C. %, Fitz {ck
Senior Chief’ Deputy

CMP:v1:666
12/8/80

Or. Dept.: E&D
Aud.Cert.$81402

CLA2e8-8 MEV. +374)



by the following rote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell v O O O
Bill Cleator H O D a
+= = 3 - Vacant
Leon L. Williams o O d a
Fred Schnaubelt [ﬂ O O O
Mike Gorch M (I O |
Dick Murphy tZI O O 4
Lucy Killea %4 O O a
Mayor Pete Wilson 0 O M O
AUTHENTICATED BY:
PETE WILSON .

Mayor of The City of San Diego, Califomiz.

(Seads CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR

it ot e o s St o 28 i+

City Clesk of The Cliy of 6an Diego, Californis ,

BY .. W, . . Depaty.

Office of the City Clesk, Sxu Diego, California

o= 2253373 s JANS 1981

CC-1276 (MEV. 11-79%



i g T

.

CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER

CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the
Treasury, and is otherwise unallotted.

3,400.00 General

Amount § 224,744,00 Fund _C DBG
Purnose Authorizing the expenditure of funds for the Rehabilitation of the
v ista 8
P
Xsdite e
Auditor and Comp@lct of
The City of San Diego, Calif.
Date  Jovember 21 g 80 By &n '7;«7%

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

| HEREBY TERTIFY that the indebtedness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized Dy the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violatien of any
of the provisions of t2e Charter of the City of San Diego; and 1 do hereby further certify. in conformity
sith ine reysirecents of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that spfficient moneys have been
appropriated {or the purpose of said contrace, that sufficient moneys 1o meet the obligations of said
contract are actualiv iz the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of
the appeoprniation from which the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the
Treasury. together with the moaeys anmticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of said
appropeiation. are otherwise unencambered.

Not fo exceed §

; Acditor and Comptroller of
Dated - 19 The City of San Diego, Calif.
BY
* FUND/ BENEFITING
DEPT. ORG. NO. ACCOUNT JOB ORDER DEPARTMENT
PURPOSE
VENDOR

¢ USE FUKD MO, ONLY WHEN USING GEM. LEDGER & REV. ACCTS., OTHERWISE USE DEPT. NO.

e

wmww  JAN5 1981 Resggygec —nORI0S



